PUBLISH: Friday, April 18, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 21, 2014.

Certified to before me this April 18, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/25/2014 to 4/7/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/21/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Dealership Holdings LLC
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

Indiana State Coroners As
Racquel Werich

Klenk's Sales And Service
Louise Busse

Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation

Selking International

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Teryl R. Smith

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.
Christopher E. Harvey
Adams County Highway Department
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Zep Sales and Service
Purdue University

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
American Judges Association
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Civic Center Pharmacy

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
ReusserDesign

CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
NASRO

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

42.64
9,329.17
643.28
131.00
2,333.33
4726
164.89
360.92
25.00
437.45
50.00
2,727.45
480.00
125.00
527.99
44.88
194.20
3,519.91
209.44
58.76
4,096.47
13.99
31.02
200,334.76
45.72
600.00
1,705.33
262.02
155.73
471.04
335.16
477.88
331.33
2,347.94
15.00
150.00
10.56
7,658.90
517.99
359.52
2,007.58
2,266.00
179.00
39.48
150.00
410.00
523.52
495.00

Vendor

AIT Laboratories

American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & E
Graybar

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Roger Thompson

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Print Shop

Ward's Sign It Shop

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Bluhm & Reber

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Cargill, Inc.

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Print Source Corporation

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Cintas Location #G64

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
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Amount

180.00
1,923.40
45.79
278.45
30.00
2,053.40
91.00
119.00
1,450.48
49.00
93.75
2,019.54
118.01
1,771.72
577.50
60.00
229.19
56.19
298.41
60.00
1,199.40
297.08
748.40
75.00
400.00
60.91
3,434.47
342.55
217.92
255.00
125.00
306.00
4,283.52
690.00
40.95
6,196.53
60.00
283.72
41.65
1,570.90
351.98
176.82
39.94
1,067.02
89.96
677.52
72.47
934.80

4/15/2014




Association of Indiana Counties
Brenda Alexander

IWEA

3M Electronic Monitoring

Grant County Juvenile Detention Center
Frontier

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

169 Trailer Center

Neopost USA Inc.

Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Violet M Patton

Lester W. & Beverly A. Schindler
American Rod & Gun

Natl Interagency Fire Center
Wilbur J & Nadine E Miller
Duane Ehlerding

Decatur Rotary Club

Ringger Soft Water

Coplen's Coleman Camper Center
K & C Barrels

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

90.00
146.43
30.00
11,803.00
440.00
160.24
81.13
65.00
2,277.15
525.00
297.00
160.00
955.32
402.16
128.39
403.86
139.42
37.91
500.00
125.00
672.50
3,287.50
90.00

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Integrity Auto Glass

Central Customer Charges

Dean Amstutz

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Walters Plumbing

John Deere Financial

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC

Matthew L & Sarah B Reinhart
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wex Bank

Anchor Business Products
ECO Safety Lights LLC
Ron Bollenbacher
Deanna K. McDonald
Best One Tire & Service
AutoZone

Betty L Hawkins

Mary Jane Murchland
Schwartz Steel, LLC

Leander Schwartz

Bassett Office Furniture & Supply Inc.

Brad Boyle

Grand Total
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33.87
287.52
202.26
201.67
120.00

64.90
399.92

1,650.00
1,491.69
45,650.89

74.30
141.80
247.46
439.07

61.15
207.93
359.94

51.40
500.00

39.49
390.00
101.28

60.00

358,581.40

4/15/2014



